

Press release

Stockholm, 20/10/2021

Anneli Lindblom appointed new CFO of Pandox

Anneli Lindblom will assume the role as new CFO of Pandox AB (publ) on 1 December 2021. She has extensive experience from publicly listed companies both in the role as CFO and board member. Anneli's most recent position was at Cabonline, where she was CFO and acting CEO.

"I am very happy that Anneli has accepted the role as CFO of Pandox. She has long experience and strong personal qualities that will be very valuable to us", says Liia Nõu, CEO and acting CFO of Pandox.

"Pandox is a very exciting company with a large hotel property portfolio and a strong position in Northern Europe. The company's mix of Property Management and Operator Activities and its strong values are very attractive, and I am glad for the trust and opportunity to join Pandox. I look forward to meeting my new colleagues and together with them contribute to Pandox's further development", says Anneli Lindblom.

Anneli Lindblom has extensive experience from leading positions in accounting and finance and as a board member for publicly listed companies. She has previously been CFO and acting CEO of Cabonline, CFO and deputy CEO of Acando and CFO of Proffice and Cybercom. Anneli also has significant board experience, and she is currently a board member and chairman of the audit committee for Amasten and a board member for Haypp Group and Avtalat. She has also previously been a board member of Hemfosa Fastigheter AB.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Liia Nõu, CEO and acting CFO, +46 (0) 702 37 44 04 Anders Berg, Head of Communications and IR, +46 (0) 760 95 19 40

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 11:00 CEST on 20 October 2021.

About Pandox

Pandox is a leading owner of hotel properties in Northern Europe with a focus on sizeable hotels in key leisure and corporate destinations. Pandox's hotel property portfolio currently comprises 156 hotels with approximately 35,000 hotel rooms in 15 countries. Pandox's business is organised into Property management, which comprises hotel properties leased on a long-term basis to market leading regional hotel operators and leading international hotel operators, and Operator activities, which comprises hotel operations executed by Pandox in its owner-occupied hotel properties. Pandox was founded in 1995 and the company's B shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.pandox.se